



NOTICE OF AWARD

10 November 2022

MR. YASH VARINDANI
Key Account Manager
Law Business Research Limited
1901, 19/F Dominion Centre, 43-59
Queen's Road East, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

Dear Mr. Varindani:

The Philippine Competition Commission (PCC) is hereby awarding the contract to *Law Business Research Limited* for the *Subscription of Global Competition Review* in the total amount of *Five Thousand Five Hundred Pounds (GBP5,500.00) or Six Hundred Sixteen Thousand Pesos (PhP616,000.00)* inclusive of all applicable taxes.

In this regard, *Law Business Research Limited* is hereby advised to enter into contract with the PCC immediately upon receipt of this notice. Failure to enter into contract within ten (10) calendar days shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Thank you.

Very sincerely,

KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD

Executive Director and Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

MR. YASH VARINDANI

Date: 15/11/2022



Ensuring businesses compete and consumers benefit



www.phcc.gov.ph queries@phcc.gov.ph

(+632) 8771 9722 (+632) 8771 9713

JOB ORDER

4								
<u>1</u>					2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
Supplier/Pro	ovider:	Law Business Research Limited			•		<u>2022-10-0191</u>	
					Date		10-Nov-22	
Address		1901, 19/F Dominion Centre, 43-59 Queen's Ro East, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.			P.R. No.		2022-10-0185	
		8523956160			Date		18-Oct-22	
TIN		25/9776325			Mode of Procurement		Direct Contracting	
1111		20/01/10020	<u> </u>		Widde of Freedreinen.			
3								
Gentlemen:								
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein								
Item Stock Lot					Cost			
No.	No.	No. Item Description			ion		Unit	Total
	1101						GBP5,500.00	
1		1	Subscription of Global Competition Review				·	
ı		'	Subscriptio	inpention Review			Or Or	
								PhP616,000.00
	(Please see attached Technical Specifications)							
A 1 1	Manda				Tatal			GBP5,500.00
Amount in Words:					Total:			ŕ
			e Hundred Pounds					or
	Six H	lundred Sixtee	n Thousand Pesos	ousand Pesos		*Subject to Applicable Taxes		PhP616,000.00
					GROSS GBP5,500.00			
4	Please see attached				Pick-up	X	Please see attached Technical Specifications	
Place of Delivery: rechnical Delivery Term Specifications					r lok up		Please see attached Technical Specifications	
								
	Date of Delive	ery/Completion:	Pavr	ment Term:	1 - COD X		Please see attached Technical Specifications	
		,,, composition		Home Form.	^			
Note: All materials replaced during the repair job shall be surrendered upon delivery of equipment to facilitate processing of								
payment. Unless otherwise indicated, the above terms and conditions are deemed accepted and form part thereof.								
Penalty Provision:								
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.								
Very truly yours,								
Conforme: yash								
COINCITIO.	g	yash			KENNETH V. TÁNATE, PhD			
Evacutive Director and								1
	Supplier signature over printed name				Head of the Procuring Entity			
	Date: 15/11/2022				Date:	J	,	
6	178	$\overline{}$,	7				
Funds Available Amount :					GBP5,500.00		ALOBS No.:	
	7/7		777	Date :			-	
///								
REUBEN JONATHAN P. MONTENEGRO								
Chief Accountant								
				•				

